TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900546363

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc.		04/23/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DS Technology Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	8 The Green, Suite #10194	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88550952	PUFF BAR
Serial Number:	88569738	PUFF NIC
Serial Number:	88575187	PUFF SALT
Serial Number:	88575242	PUFF SALTS
Serial Number:	88655139	PUFF KRUSH
Serial Number:	88655208	PUFF POP
Serial Number:	88655008	PUFF BURST
Serial Number:	88729156	PUFF PLUS
Serial Number:	88729126	PUFF CIG
Serial Number:	88729143	PUFF MINI
Serial Number:	88729198	PUFF SUPREME
Serial Number:	88729885	PUFF TUBE
Serial Number:	88729899	PUFF TIP
Serial Number:	88775944	PUFFF
Serial Number:	88762399	PUFF CBD
Serial Number:	88775076	PUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0578

900556274

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +86-158-8933-3159

Email: dstechlicensing@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Xiaoxuan Wang

Address Line 1: 8 The Green, Suite #10194
Address Line 4: Dover, DELAWARE 19901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Xiaoxuan WangSIGNATURE:/Xiaoxuan Wang/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20 04 23 DS Tech Transfer Resolution (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0579

RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTOR & SHAREHOLDER OF COOL CLOUDS DISTRIBUTION, INC.

WHEREAS, the Director and Shareholder have determined it is in the best interest of the Corporation to wrap up its business, transfer all of the Corporation's assets to its owner, DS Technology Licensing, LLC, and to dissolve.

RESOLVED, that all assets owned by Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc. including physical and intellectual property, including all trademarks, whether registered or unregistered, shall be transferred to DS Technology Licensing, LLC.

RESOLVED, Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc. irrevocably assigns, grants and transfers to DS Technology Licensing, LLC, all of Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc.'s worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all owned trademarks, including any common law rights that may exist in the trademarks, and any trademark registrations and applications that may exist covering the trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by use of the Trademarks.

RESOLVED, following the transfer of all assets, Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc. shall be dissolved

Approved by the Director & Shareholder Representative

RECORDED: 04/24/2020

Secretary: Nany Date: April 23, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0580